[ZINIFEX CANADA INC (FORMERLY WOLFDEN 
RESOURCES INC.)] 
401 – 1113 JADE COURT309 COURT STREET S., UNIT 
#1 
THUNDER BAY, ONTARIO 
P7B 6M7P7B  2Y1 

C/O PO BOX 100, BUILDING 918 
IQALUIT, NUNAVUT X0A 0H0 
ATTENTION: REGIONAL DIRECTOR 
GENERAL, NUNAVUT REGIONAL OFFICE 

AMOUNT:  CAD 1,685,210.00 
ONE MILLION SIX HUNDRED EIGHTY FIVE 
THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED TEN AND 00/100’S 
CANADIAN DOLLARS 

BENEFICIARY ADDRESS CONT’D: 
QIMUGJUK BUILDING 969, 2ND FLOOR 
P.O. BOX 2200, 
IQALUIT, NUNAVUT XOA OHO, 
ATTN:  REGIONAL DIRECTOR GENERAL, 
DIAND – NUNAVUT REGION 

IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT NO. [ ] 

AT THE REQUEST AND FOR THE ACCOUNT OF ZINIFEX CANADA INC.[WOLFDEN RESOURCES